Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Persons Served

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Marion

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

27
6
17
621
522

13
10
24
46

36
10
11
629
537
0
19
11
35
50

31
6
15
621
334

29
14
28
48

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2017 FY 2018
$40,114 $56,283
$1,403 $914
$44,579 $28,324
$772,631 $803,960
$125,438 $118,661
$0 $0
$38,368 $34,855
$32,591 $46,972
$673,170 $934,232
$185,471 $200,372

FY 2017 FY 2018
$1,913,764 $2,224,574

FY 2019

$43,137
$6,294
$48,337
$764,248
$151,983
$0
$41,186
$65,913
$969,583
$205,232

FY 2019
$2,295,913

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2018 County Population Estimates

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

11,950
3,077
6,586
2,287

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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