

Marion

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
Avg. monthly persons	27	36	31	\$40,114	\$56,283	\$43,137
Avg. monthly adults	6	10	6	\$1,403	\$914	\$6,294
Avg. monthly children	17	11	15	\$44,579	\$28,324	\$48,337
Avg. monthly persons	621	629	621	\$772,631	\$803,960	\$764,248
Persons	522	537	334	\$125,438	\$118,661	\$151,983
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	13	19	29	\$38,368	\$34,855	\$41,186
Persons	10	11	14	\$32,591	\$46,972	\$65,913
Avg. monthly children	24	35	28	\$673,170	\$934,232	\$969,583
Avg. monthly children	46	50	48	\$185,471	\$200,372	\$205,232
Total of programs listed				FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
				\$1,913,764	\$2,224,574	\$2,295,913

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2018 County Population Estimates

Population	11,950
Under 20	3,077
20-64	6,586
65 & Over	2,287

